IFIFIFIFIFIFIFIF-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-XSSSSSSSS--------11111111WWWWWWWW&IF&IF&IF&IF&IF&IF&IF&IF-X-X-X-X-X-X-X-XDDDDDDDD--------11111111WWWWWWWW SSerieseries
Order code
Input Output
Efficiency
(%,Typ)
Switching
Frequency
(KHz,Typ)
Voltage(VDC) Voltage
(VDC)
Current(MA)
Nominal Range Max Min
IF0505XS-W75 5 4.75-5.25 5 150 15 68 83
IF0505XS-1W 5 4.75-5.25 5 200 20 66 83
IF0509XS-1W 5 4.75-5.25 9 111 12 70 83
IF0512XS-1W 5 4.75-5.25 12 83 9 72 83
IF0515XS-1W 5 4.75-5.25 15 67 7 73 250
IF1205XS-W75 12 11.4-12.6 5 150 15 68 100
IF1205XS-1W 12 11.4-12.6 5 200 20 67 83
IF1209XS-1W 12 11.4-12.6 9 111 12 71 83
IF1212XS-1W 12 11.4-12.6 12 83 9 73 83
IF1215XS-1W 12 11.4-12.6 15 67 7 74 83
IF2405XS-W75 24 22.8-25.2 5 150 15 68 83
IF2405XS-1W 24 22.8-25.2 5 200 20 67 83
IF2409XS-1W 24 22.8-25.2 9 111 12 72 83
IF2412XS-1W 24 22.8-25.2 12 83 9 73 83
IF2415XS-1W 24 22.8-25.2 15 67 7 74 300
IF0505XD-W75 5 4.75-5.25 5 150 15 68 83
IF0505XD-1W 5 4.75-5.25 5 200 20 66 83
IF0509XD-1W 5 4.75-5.25 9 111 12 70 83
IF0512XD-1W 5 4.75-5.25 12 83 9 72 83
IF0515XD-1W 5 4.75-5.25 15 67 7 73 250
IF1205XD-W75 12 11.4-12.6 5 150 15 68 100
IF1205XD-1W 12 11.4-12.6 5 200 20 67 83
IF1209XD-1W 12 11.4-12.6 9 111 12 71 83
IF1212XD-1W 12 11.4-12.6 12 83 9 73 83